

2019 Street Preventative Maintenance

Bid Tab



Bid Item Number	Base Bid Item and Description	Unit	Apparent Low Bidder											
			Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc			Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.			VSS International, Inc.		
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
1	Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal	SF	\$0.13	1,491,265	\$193,864.45	\$0.16	1,491,265	\$238,602.40	\$0.15	1,491,265	\$223,689.75	\$0.21	1,491,265	\$313,165.65
2	Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal - Parking Lot	SF	\$0.35	72,500	\$25,375.00	\$0.25	72,500	\$18,125.00	\$0.22	72,500	\$15,950.00	\$0.24	72,500	\$17,400.00
3	Place CHFRS-2P with 3/8" Chip Seal	SF	\$0.50	61,425	\$30,712.50	\$0.28	61,425	\$17,199.00	\$0.75	61,425	\$46,068.75	\$0.80	61,425	\$49,140.00
4	4" Double Solid Yellow Striping Paint (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.85	4,555	\$3,871.75	\$0.40	4,555	\$1,822.00	\$0.38	4,555	\$1,730.90	\$0.40	4,555	\$1,822.00
5	4" Broken Yellow Pavement Marking (Type II waterborne)	LF	\$0.20	1,060	\$212.00	\$0.25	1,060	\$265.00	\$0.25	1,060	\$265.00	\$0.26	1,060	\$275.60
6	8' STOP Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$280.00	36	\$10,080.00	\$310.00	36	\$11,160.00	\$310.00	36	\$11,160.00	\$325.50	36	\$11,718.00
7	SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$480.00	1	\$480.00	\$440.10	1	\$440.10	\$450.00	1	\$450.00	\$472.50	1	\$472.50
8	24" x 36" Yield Triangles (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$37.50	22	\$825.00	\$35.00	22	\$770.00	\$35.00	22	\$770.00	\$36.75	22	\$808.50
9	24" Solid White Cross Walk (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$12.80	2,290	\$29,312.00	\$11.50	2,290	\$26,335.00	\$11.50	2,290	\$26,335.00	\$12.08	2,290	\$27,663.20
10	24" Solid White STOP Bars (Thermoplastic)	LF	\$12.80	1,382	\$17,689.60	\$11.75	1,382	\$16,238.50	\$11.75	1,382	\$16,238.50	\$12.34	1,382	\$17,053.88
11	Install Pavement Markings - Parking Lot, complete in place	LS	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,150.00	1	\$3,150.00
12	Lower and Raise Manhole	EA	\$1,300.00	12	\$15,600.00	\$675.00	12	\$8,100.00	\$4,000.00	12	\$48,000.00	\$1,050.00	12	\$12,600.00
13	Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes	EA	\$325.00	2	\$650.00	\$975.00	2	\$1,950.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$1,491.00	2	\$2,982.00
14	Force Account	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
Base Bid Total			\$346,172.30			\$354,007.00			\$411,657.90			\$468,251.33		